S
a
66
ö
=
\sim
9
9
O)
∇
2
ò
ш
•
0
ō
ы
Ξ
∇
₩
$\overline{\mathbf{O}}$
-

	Docket No. 03-317 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	FORM COVER SILE 1 Patent and Trademark Office				
	NTS ONLY				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Interunivrsitair Microelektronica Centrum (IMEC) vzw, a Belguim Corporation	Name: Universiteit Gent				
	Address: St. Pietersnieuwstraat 25				
/ Variable 12 D Vac RI No	Address: St. Pietersnieuwstraat 25 9000 Gent, Belgium				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name:				
☑ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Address:				
in Security regressions	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: November 16, 2005 and November 21, 2005					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date 10/410,825 04/10/03	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	s attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Paul W. Churilla					
Registration No.: 47,495	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff	□ Enclosed				
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32nd Floor					
City: Chicago State: Illinois	Deposit account number:				
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	13-2490				
Country, C.B./C.					
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
Paul W. Churilla	Date: November 21, 2005 Signature				
	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
Mail documents to be recorded v	vith required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignm	nent Recordation Services				
Director of the United Sta	tes Patent and Trademark Office				
	o. Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 017044 FRAME: 0649 21/11 2005 12:35 FAX 32 16 281812

BD-OD-CA

@1002/004

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT of intellectual property ("Assignment") is made by Interuniversitair Microelektronica Centrum vzw, a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Belgium (the "Assignor"), to Universiteit Gent, a university in Gent, Belgium ("Assignee"), with Assignor and Assignee collectively referred to as the "Parties".

Assignor is the owner of record of the U.S. patent application set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto. This U.S. patent application, and all applications for a patent corresponding thereto and/or claiming priority therefrom, together with any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all patents that may issue or be re-issued therefrom, are hereafter collectively referred to as the "Patents".

In consideration of One Euro (€1) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>: Effective upon the date of the latest signature below, Assignor hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Assignee an undivided, one-half interest in all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents.
- 2. <u>Non-Warranties</u>: Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Patents.
- 3. Acknowledgment and Acceptance: Assignee acknowledges that, by execution of this Assignment, Assignor has met its obligations to Assignee with respect to the Patents, and Assignee does hereby accept the undivided, one-half interest in the Patents assigned to it by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date adjacent its signature.

Interuniversitair	Microel	ektronica	Centrum	VZW	Universiteit (Jent
	(- \)	1				

Name:

Name:

Name:

Duscness Development Title:

Date:

Date:

Date:

21/11 2005 12:35 FAX 32 16 281812

BD-OD-CA

Ø003/004

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT of intellectual property ("Assignment") is made by Interuniversitair Microelektronica Centrum vzw, a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Belgium (the "Assignor"), to Universiteit Gent, a university in Gent, Belgium ("Assignee"), with Assignor and Assignee collectively referred to as the "Parties".

Assignor is the owner of record of the U.S. patent application set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto. This U.S. patent application, and all applications for a patent corresponding thereto and/or claiming priority therefrom, together with any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all patents that may issue or be re-issued therefrom, are hereafter collectively referred to as the "Patents".

In consideration of One Euro (£1) and other good and valuable consideration in hance paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment: Effective upon the date of the latest signature below, Assignor hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Assignee an undivided, one-half interest in all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents.
- 2. Non-Warranties: Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Patents.
- 3. Acknowledgment and Acceptance: Assignee acknowledges that, by execution of this Assignment, Assignor has met its obligations to Assignee with respect to the Patents, and Assignee does hereby accept the undivided, one-half interest in the Patents assigned to it by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date adjacent its signature.

Interuniversitair Microelektronica Centrum vzw	Universiteit Gent
By:	ву:
Name:	Name: Paul Van Tauwerberge
	Title: Reva
Date:	Date: 16 noumber 2005

1

6667482-8--26

98:ZI 900Z/TI/BI

RECORDED: 11/21/2005